SEP-04-2008 10:17 FROM:ROPES AND GRAY LLP 1212 596 9795

TO:USPTO

700369563

	Reg. No. 55,352	Total number of pages inc	cluding	cover sheet, attachments, ar	d 6		
or	inginal document. Teresa A. Chen ame of Person Signing	Jerena (ture	<u> </u>	April 29, 2008		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
_		DO NOT USE TH	HIS SP				
	City: <u>New York</u> Sta	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10036</u>			is page if paying by deposit account)		
				06-1075 (Order N	<u>a. 105576-0040-001</u>		
	Street Address:1211 Avenue of the Americas			Deposit Account number	r.		
	Internal Address: <u>Ropes &</u>				encies authorized to be charged		
	Name: <u>James F. Haley, Jr.</u>		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Name and address of party to concerning document should t	be mailed:	6.		tations and patents involved.		
		Additional numbers attac	hed?				
	11/179,639						
А.	Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(\$)		
H	f this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the	9 exec	ution dates of the applica	lion are:		
	Application number(s) or pater						
(eçu)	Non Date: April 2		ssio	m - Document 1	D No: 700369563		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Merger					
	Nature of conveyance:		South San Francisco, CA 94080, U.S.A.				
aaitio	nal name(s) of conveying party(les) aπachedr Li Yes Δi No		Internal Address: 500	Forbes Boulevard		
. مەللە ئ	Jing Jing Qian			Name: <u>CELL GENES</u>	<u>YS, INC</u>		
-	Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies)		
ĩ	to the Honorable Commission of	Petents and Trademarks: Plea	ase rec	cord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
	o 06\$1+0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY		Attor	ney Docket; 195566 0040-001-		
VUB IND							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

3509423 1.DOC

i i

700383290

Attorney Docket No. 105576-0040-101

Application No.: 11/179,639Confirmation No.:1700Filed: July 13, 2005

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective assignment to correct the Docket Number incorrectly listed as 105576-0040-001 to correctly read **105576-0040-101** on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, previously recorded at Reel 020978, Frame 0228.

P.4/11

-

AUG-12-2008	15:53	FROM: ROPES	AND	GRAY	ЧB	1.184	<u>ትንየዓት</u> ዊ	35
AUG-12-2008				ž	70	656	2000 PØ58	2 3

295 TO:USPTO

P.4/10

2004 070-1605 RECORDATION / Rev. 6-93) PATE 0489 No 0631-0011 (cop. 494) PATE	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Process and Trademark Office NTS ONLY
	Attorney Docket: 195585-0040-001
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trade	nanks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thareof
 Name of conveying perty(les); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jing Jing Cran	Name: <u>CELL GENESYS, INC</u>
additional name(s) of conveying party(loc) attached? 📋 Yee	Mo Internal Address: 500 Forbes Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance:	South San Francisco, CA 94080, U.S.A.
🐼 Assignment 🔅 Merger	
🖾 Security Agreement 🛛 🗖 Change of Name	
🗆 Other	
Execution Date: April 21, 2008 (R	esubmission - Document 10 No: 700369563
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new op	plication, the execution dates of the application are:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(3)	6. Palan No.(s)
11/179,639	
Additional pu	nbors attached? 🗋 Yes 🐼 No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed; 	ace 5. Total number of applications and patents involved.
NamerJames E. Holey, Jr.	7. Total Foe (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internel Addross: Ropes & Grav LLP	
······	Total Fee and deficiencies authorized to be charged to depeal account
Street Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americ	as8. Deposit Account number:
	06-1075 (Order No. 105575-0040-001
City: Now York State: NY ZIP	: 10036 (Astach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the part of my knowledge and hallef, the terepoint 	information is true and correct and any strached copy is a true copy of the
onemal document.	
Torezo A. Chen	wachenApril 29, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Reg. No. 55,352 Total numbe decument:	of pages including cover sneet, allocimients, and 6

3509423 1.000

-

ł

P.6/10

AUG-12-2008 15:54 FROM: ROPES AND GRAY ULP 1212 596 9795

TO:USPTO

105576-0040-101

ASSIGNMENT

L (1) Jing Jing Olan

residing at

(1) <u>200 Pelican Court</u> <u>Foster City, California 94404</u> <u>United States of America</u>,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>CELL</u> <u>GENESYS, INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of</u> <u>Delaware</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>500 Forbes Boulevard</u>, <u>South</u> <u>San Francisco. CA 94080, U.S.A.</u>, its successors and assigns: (1) my entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application I have made for United States Letters Patent entitled: <u>"AAV VECTOR COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS</u> <u>FOR ENHANCED EXPRESSION OF IMMUNOGLOBULINS USING THE SAME</u>", and filed on July 13, 2005, under application <u>11/179,639</u>, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore: (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>CELL GENESYS, INC.</u> its designee, or in my name at <u>CELL GENESYS, INC.</u> or its designee's election, on the

Page 1 of 4

3508820_3.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021483 FRAME: 0451

TO: USPTO

AUG-12-2006 15:54 FROM: ROPES AND GRAY LLP 1212 596 9795

P.7/10

aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>CELL GENESYS, INC.</u> as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>CELL GENESYS, INC.</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>CELL GENESYS, INC.</u> any additional applications of which I am aware for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications of which I am aware for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>CELL</u> <u>GENESYS, INC.</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to

Page 2 of 4

3508820_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021483 FRAME: 0452

TO:USPTO

AUG-12-2008 15:54 FROM: ROPES AND GRAY LLP 1212 596 9795 TO: USPTO P. 8/10

perfect the rights of <u>CELL GENESYS, INC.</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR: Jing Jing Qian (1)

Notary Public

On this _____ day of _____, <u>ling_ling_Oian_(1)</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



3505820_1.0OC

P.9/10

AUG-12-2008 1	15:54	FROM: ROPES	AND	GRAY	LLP	1212 596	9795	TO:USPTO

CALIFOR: A ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOW EDGEMENT State of California County of San Mateo day of ADD 2008 before me, Alborz Ahoural (the Notary Public), personally _____ ling ling appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. "I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct." ALBORZ AHOURAL Commission # 1576626 WITNESS my hand and official seal. ictory Public - California San Maleo County ly Comm: Expires Jun 4, 2005 Signature of Newty Public Notary Seal **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: A ssign ment - Docket No. 105576-0040-101 Number of Pages: Four Document / Execution Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 🔄 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT Individual OF SIGNER OI' SIGNER \Box Corporate Officer – Title(s) A_{5} Top of thursb here on of thursh issue Q Parmer - U Limited D General a Attomey in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer(s) is/are Representing: Col Signer Signatur สการการเ

Notary Service Provided By:

The UES States #4155 1008 Fostor City Blvd., Solto #106, Foster City, CA 94404 - Tidi (658) 341-4000 Fost (650) 341-5005

AUG-12-2008 15:54 FROM: ROPES AND GRAY LLP 1212 596 9795

P.10/10

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of <u>CELL</u> <u>GENESYS, INC.</u>

By:

Kelant H. Tidwell

Senior Vice President, Corporate Development

On this 24th day of U

Robert H. Tidwell personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of ______, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

TO: USPTO



Page 4 of 4 \$508820_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021483 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 08/12/2008